No

WoOMC

MOTOR CLuS3

Crew

Rob Hughes/ Sion
Cunniff

Darrell Taylor / Stephen
McNulty

Nigel Worswick /
Sophie Louise
Buckland

Mark Smith/ Tim Nunn

5 Gareth Edwards/

10

11

Dafydd Evans
Mark Roberts/ Stephen
Landen

Jason Wilson / Lee
Wilson

Alan Oldfield/ Dylan
Thomas

Dave Willett/ John
Davies

Josh Payton/ Jamie
Vaughan

Wil Owen/ Chloe Louise
Thomas

Car

Ford Fiesta
R5

Ford Fiesta
R5 Mk2

Ford Fiesta
S2000T

Darrian GTR

Darrian T90
GTR

Ford Fiesta

Darrian T90
GTR

Darrian T90
GTR+

Ford Escort

Ford MK2

Ford Escort
Mk 2

Dave Read Stage Rally 2022

Final

CC Class Club

1600

1600

2000

1600

2500

2500

1998

2500

2400

1998

2498

E

C & A, BLMCC/ C&A Motor
Club, BLMCC

BLMCC/ Dukeries MC

2300 Club/ Tha

WBCC/ Wallasey Motor Club
Tregaron/ Lampeter

Bala DMC/ Warrington DMC
Wigan DMC

Dukeries Motor Club/ C&A Motor
Club

forresters car club/ 116 Car Club

BLMCC/ Forresters Car Club

C&A Motor Club

Entry List

Entrant/Sponsor
C S G Motorsport

Taylor Motorsport/Rally World

Worswick Engineering / Michelin / Rallytech
SBD Motorsport

Edwards Building & Steel Fabrications
MNL Engineering Ltd

W S Broads MOT, Wilson Auto Repairs

Dave Willett Motorsport, Tiling Solutions, Dave
Cottle groundworks

Crystal Clear Windows And Doors Bristol

Menai Tractors


http://www.warringtondmc.com/
http://www.warringtondmc.com/

No
12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Crew

Bertie Morton/ Craig
Parry

Dave Roberts / Robert
Bryn Jones

Paul Murro/ Callum
Cross

Greg Williams / Lauren
Hewitt

Adam Williams/
Rachael Atherton

Neil Wearden/ Ethan
Thompson

Guy Woodcock/ Claire
Pickering

Dave Orritt/ Tomos
Parkes

Sean Quigley/ Zach
Quigley

Geoff McQuilling/
Sophie Landen

Dai Davies/ Rich Jones

Berwyn Evans/ Mari
Haf Evans

Car
Ford Escort

Ford Escort
Mk2

Ford Fiesta
R5

Subaru
Impreza

Subaru
Impreza

Hyundai 120
F2

Ford Escort

Ford Escort
RS2000

Subaru
Impreza

Honda Civic

BMW 1M
Replica

Ford Escort

CC Class Club

2450

2500

1600

1998

1998

2000

1998

2500

2000

1595

2990

2500

D

Warrington DMC/ WDMC

WDMC/ CVMC, Wigan MC,
CDMC

Garstang & Preston/ Blackpool
SS

Warrington DMC/ Clwyd Vale,
Wigan DMC

Warrington DMC

Warrington DMC/ GPMC
CVMC/HERO ERA/ HRCR
Wallasey/ C&A Motor Club
Chelmsford MC/ SCMC

Bala DMC/ Warrington DMC &

Dukeries MC

116 Car Club/ Clwyd Vale Motor
Club

C&A Motor Club

Entrant/Sponsor

PM Groundworks/White Feather Homes

PT Williams Express UK/European Logistics
Ltd, Flatfour Performance Cyf, Williams
Motorsport

Skelmersdale Car & Commercial, Survey
Operations

Rally-World

GMC Concrete

C Bradley, Daint Melys



No

24

25

26

27

28

29

30
31

32

33

34

35

36

Crew

Peter Littler/ Tony
Walker

Malcolm Atherton/
Jamie Atherton

Kiaran Hankin/ Mark
Cheetham

Mike Maddocks/
Michael Richard
Maddocks

Howard Price/ Sion
Rowlands

Gerallt Davies/ Carwyn
Vaughan Evans

Jack Ives/ David Read

Sion Jones/ Ifan Devine

Andrew Turner/ Richard
Winstanley

Terry Pankhurst/ Jamie
Sparks

Steve Brown/ Jeffrey
Simm

Stephen Ellison / Andy
Rose

Craig Kennedy/
Jonathon Kennedy

Car

Ford Escort
RS 1800

Ford Escort
Mk2

Peugeot 208
T16 R5

Ford Fiesta

Mitsibushi Evo
9

Ford Escort

Ford Escort

Citroen Saxo

Ford Escort
MK2

Ford Mkl
Escort

Nissan Micra

Ford Escort
RS

Subaru
Impreza

CC Class Club

1975

2400

1598

1600

2000

2500

1997
1600

1998

2500

1400

1975

1998

H

Warrington DMC

Harlech DMC/ Bala DMC,
WBCC, CAMC

BLMCC

Wigan DMC

Broughton Breton MC/ Harlech
& District

HDMC

warrington/ vscc

Stockport 061/ Caernarvonshire
& Anglesey MC

Stockport 061 / BTRDA

WDMC BTRDA

Knowldale CC/ Clitheroe

Warrington DMC / Knowldale

Warrington DMC/ Warrington
DMC // BTRDA

Entrant/Sponsor

Red Preparation & Fabrication ,Select Security
Services ,Pirelli ,Freedhome Luxury
Motorhomes,K P Eq

Pysgotfa Prysor Fishery / Canolfan Prysor
Centre

KH Hire Ltd

Farndon Tiles Ltd. Myerscough Motorsport
University Centre And College.

North Wales Rally Services

Causeway Garage

S.Joinery Bespoke Joinery , Gethin Williams
Mon Electrical

R&G Fluid Power

Hampson Auctions, MRF Tyres

Fuchs UK - Questmead - PIAA UK - 710 QOil -
Mintex - Brake Prep - Jolly Josh

Huws Gray Buildbase

Footsure // S1 Alloys



No

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

a7

48

49

Crew

Kimberley Stuart
Mather/ Yvonne
Elizabeth Mather

Philip Jennings/ George
Jennings

Keith Anglesea/
Christine Pearson
Richie Hughes/ Merfyn
Williams

Mike Riley/ Steve
Hallmark

Chris Johnson / Rob
Johnson

Mal Boyd/ Harry Stubbs

Myf Owen/ Baz Green

Ellis Belton/ Matthew
Harvey

Mark Young/ Joanna
Young

Andy Wright/ Nigel
Powell

Trevor Groves/ Lauren
Groves

Tim Millington/ Andrew
Millington

Car

Chrysler
Sunbeam
Lotus

BMW
Compact

BMW
Compact

Ford Escort
mk3 Fwd

Ford Escort

Peugeot 205

Ford Escort
MK2

Hillman
Avenger

Ford Escort
Mk2

Peugeot 205
GTI

Honda Civic
EP3

Porsche 924

BMW Mini

CC Class Club

2172

2793

1900

1988

1998

1388

1998

2000

2000

2000

1998

1600

H

Warrington DMC

Warrington DMC

BLMCC

C&A Motor Club

Wallasey MC/ Ecurie Royal Oak

/Stockport 061
Warrington DMC

WDMC / Broughton and Bretton/
Broughton and Bretton MC

Clwyd Vale Motor Club/ 116 Car

Club
Warrington motor club/

Warrington DMC
ERO
Dukeries MC

Warrington DMC

Knutsford DMC

Entrant/Sponsor

HMRC pensions PD extinguishers Central
Timber

Buckley Tyre Services

Batris y Ddraig/Dragon Batteries

BSB Motorsport, Triple C Salvage lItd,

Clwydian Cars

Twenty 10 Racing. NH Vehicle transport. AWE
Solutions



No
50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

Crew

Alex Rossiter/ lan
Clapham

Russell Davies/ Richard
Suter

Kevin Gilgrist/ Ben
Forrester

Joe Roberts/ Gareth
Jones

Jacob McComb/ Nigel
Jones

Dion Rowlands/ Kai
Alcock

Darren Hughes / Julie
Jones

Toby Marshall/ Hollie
Marshall

Philip Ball/ Martin
Stembridge

Lynden Jones/ lan
Jones

Nick Stafford/ Adrian
Lloyd

Terence John Trelfa/ Bill
Pearson

Kevin Butler / Joseph
Graham

Car

Ford Escort
Mk1

Darrian T90

Ford Fiesta
ST

Ford Focus
RS

Ford Fiesta

Vauxhall
Corsa

Vauxhall
Corsa

Nissan Micra

Ford Escort
Mk 1

Talbot
Sunbeam
Triumph
Dolomite
Ford Mk3
Fiesta

Peugeot 205
Gti

CC Class Club

2000

1992

1995

2521

1598

1398

1398

1300

1958

1997

1998

1900

C

C

Pembrokeshire Motorclub/ 116,
Clwyd Vale, C&A, HRCR

Maesteg and District/ Foresters
Car club

Broughton and Bretton MC
C&A Motor Club/ North Wales

CC
Bala DMC

C&A Motor Club

Bala DMC

Ecurie Royal Oak

Stockport 061 MC/ Warrington

DMC
North Wales/ North

Wales/RAC/BTRDA
Ormskirk & DMC/ Liverpool

Warrington DMC

PAN/ Owen MC

Entrant/Sponsor
Lanes Group Plc, H20 Flowtech

RJD Motor Services

Anchormotors Bethesda. / ZIP WORLD

Kevin Williams Plant Hire, Flintshire Transport
Sevices, D & G Autobodies, GPM

Arfon Garage Snowdonia Park

Milliput Dolgellau / C & D windows Harlech /

Dent removed Gwynedd

Martin Stembridge Photography

Car & Commercial



No Crew Car CC Class Club Entrant/Sponsor

63 Dyfed Ireland/ Dylan Renault Clio 2000 C  C&A Motor Club D Ireland Plastering
Ireland

64 lan Evans/ Ethan Craig Citroen C2R2 1598 B  WDMC/ PAN
Zdrodowski MAX

65 Louis Baines/ Kris Peugeot 106 1598 B PMC L Baines Building & Joinery - KH Hire
Coombes

66 Robert Iveson/ Russell Ford Sport KA 1598 B Wigton Motor Club R Iveson, Mainstreet Garage, Shap
Robertson

67 Giovana Braia/ Owain  Nissan Micra 1348 A  Silverstone Motor Club/ Owen Silverstone Rally School

Thomas Motoring Club

68 Kim Marsh/ Karen Nissan Micra 998 A  Silverstone Motor Club/ Silverstone Rally School
Phelps Forresters Car Club

69 Sian Marsh/ Daniel Nissan Micra 998 A  Silverstone Motor Club/ BBMC  Silverstone Rally School
Nieroda

70 Hugh Robinson/ Chris  Nissan Micra 1348 A  Silverstone Motor Club Silverstone Rally School
Davies

71 Chris Simmons/ Andy  Darrian 2500 D  Ludlow/ Ludlow Castle Motor
Moss T9GTR Club

There are 71 entries, and 67 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

These results became Final on Saturday 6th August 2022 at 17:10 BST and were signed by James Robertson (Clerk of the Course)



Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - emalil rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Dave Read Stage Rally 2022
wWonMmc 9e Raly

Final  Individual Times in Position Order to SSF 8
Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
5 D Gareth Edwards/ Dafydd Evans 6:21 6:21 7:32 7:25 7:48 752 721 721 58:01 1 1
1 E Rob Hughes/ Sion Cunniff 6:39 6:25 7:33 7:32 7:48 746 T:26 T7:25 58:34 1 2
2 E Darrell Taylor / Stephen McNulty 6:38 6:27 7:36 7:36 8:02 759 7:32 7:25 59:15 2 3
4 D Mark Smith/ Tim Nunn 6:30 6:27 747 7:37 809 749 730 7:28 59:17 2 4
14 E Paul Murro/ Callum Cross 6:30 6:33 7:45 7:43 806 804 736 7:36 59:53 3 5
7 C Jason Wilson / Lee Wilson 6:38 6:33 752 7:54 804 803 7:39 7:36 1:00:19 1 6
10 C Josh Payton/ Jamie Vaughan 6:45 6:35 8:00 7:57 8:14 8:.07 747 T7T:44 1:01:09 2 7
26 E Kiaran Hankin/ Mark Cheetham 6:50 6:45 8:00 7:57 8:24 8:15 752 7:49 1:01:52 4 8
23 D Berwyn Evans/ Mari Haf Evans 6:49 6:47 822 756 8:19 820 752 751 1:02:16 3 9
13 D Dave Roberts / Robert Bryn Jones 6:58 6:48 8:14 8:02 8:42 8:12 7:49 7:43 1:02:28 4 10
8 D Alan Oldfield/ Dylan Thomas 7.06 6:49 8:08 802 831 817 7:53 7:50 1:02:36 5 11
12 D Bertie Morton/ Craig Parry 704 7:01 8:18 8:10 8:39 829 8:.05 8:04 1:03:50 6 12
16 E Adam Williams/ Rachael Atherton 701 6:58 8:16 8:16 8:37 8:32 802 819 1:04:01 5 13
22 D Dai Davies/ Rich Jones 7:10 7:02 8:16 8:22 845 8:36 8:01 801 1:04:13 7 14
29 D Gerallt Davies/ Carwyn Vaughan Evans 7:08 7:12 8:18 8:21 8:41 8:33 8:14 7150 1:04:17 8 15
31 B Sion Jones/ Ifan Devine 7:09 6:57 8:19 8:222 845 836 804 805 1:04:17 1 16
15 E Greg Williams / Lauren Hewitt 7:00 6:59 8:19 8:16 840 8:39 8:18 8:12 1:04:23 6 17
32 C Andrew Turner/ Richard Winstanley 7:09 7:08 824 8:18 843 8:35 8:.08 8:09 1:04:34 3 18
33 D Terry Pankhurst/ Jamie Sparks 7:15 7:06 8:25 8:24 856 8:40 8:19 8:14 1:05:19 9 19
20 E Sean Quigley/ Zach Quigley 8:03 7:06 8:40 8:16 8:07 840 8:16 8:18 0:10 1:05:36 7 20


http://www.warringtondmc.com/
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Car Cls

51
50
35
37

34
38
21
65
11
44
39
41
59
57
63
54
48
64
42
24
62

I T O O
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Cls OIA

Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
Car 20 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Chicane SS1

Russell Davies/ Richard Suter 726 7:12 8:26 8229 855 9:00 8:13 8:06 1:05:47 4 21
Alex Rossiter/ lan Clapham 7:15 7:11 8:32 8:31 8:58 852 8:19 8:18 1:05:56 5 22
Stephen Ellison / Andy Rose 719 7:12 835 8:36 9:06 8:45 8:24 8:28 1:06:25 1 23
Kimberley Stuart Mather/ Yvonne Elizabeth 726 716 8:37 8:34 9:02 850 8:34 8:23 1:06:42 2 24
Mather

Steve Brown/ Jeffrey Simm 7:22 7:21 837 838 9:10 9:00 8:26 8:26 1:07:00 1 25
Philip Jennings/ George Jennings 726 7:19 8143 839 9:32 9:09 8:38 8:30 1:07:56 10 26
Geoff McQuilling/ Sophie Landen 7:39 720 8:42 842 9:24 9:.06 8:32 8:38 1:08:03 2 27
Louis Baines/ Kris Coombes 725 7:30 8:38 852 9:15 9:27 8:35 8:30 1:08:12 3 28
Wil Owen/ Chloe Louise Thomas 6:44 6:40 755 7:53 8:.09 8:12 7:45 15:00 1:08:18 11 29
Myf Owen/ Baz Green 755 7:35 845 8:44 9121 9:15 8:38 8:47 1:09:00 3 30
Keith Anglesea/ Christine Pearson 726 7:30 859 852 9:32 9:11 858 8:44 1:09:12 6 31
Mike Riley/ Steve Hallmark 740 7:37 855 854 9:32 9:16 850 8:48 1:09:32 7 32
Lynden Jones/ lan Jones 8:13 7:42 9:01 9:02 9:22 9:07 8:43 8:52 1:10:02 8 33
Toby Marshall/ Hollie Marshall 747 T7:45 923 9:16 9:31 9:24 852 8:52 1:10:50 2 34
Dyfed Ireland/ Dylan Ireland 7:43 756 9:27 9:24 9144 9:32 9:02 8:54 1:11:42 9 35
Jacob McComb/ Nigel Jones 804 7:45 9:26 9:22 9146 9553 9:14 9:16 1:12:46 4 36
Trevor Groves/ Lauren Groves 758 752 9:34 9:23 10:01 9146 9:13 9:10 1:12:57 10 37
lan Evans/ Ethan Craig Zdrodowski 755 T7:46 9:27 9:28 10:06 9:46 9:27 9:21 1:13:16 5 38
Chris Johnson / Rob Johnson 7:53 7:58 9:30 9:36 10:18 10:15 9:22 9:11 1:14:03 3 39
Peter Littler/ Tony Walker 7:27 15:00 8:34 8:42 9:14 9:03 8:18 8:18 1:14:36 4 40
Kevin Butler / Joseph Graham 8:13 7:54 9:25 11:25 9:52 9:41 9:15 9:06 1:14:51 11 41
Dave Willett/ John Davies 6:38 6:35 7:48 15:00 8:13 8:16 16:00 7:36 1:16:06 12 42



Car
49
17
70
69
68
67

Cls Crew

Tim Millington/ Andrew Millington
Neil Wearden/ Ethan Thompson
Hugh Robinson/ Chris Davies
Sian Marsh/ Daniel Nieroda

Kim Marsh/ Karen Phelps

> > > > O ®

Giovana Braia/ Owain Thomas

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

5.80 miles

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3
5.80 miles 6.80 miles

1
8:25
7:38
9:11

10:24
11:07
9:23

2
8:22
7:08
8:38
9:19
9:35
9:06

Stage 4
6.80 miles

3
9:54
8:31

10:19
10:52
11:15
11:37

Stage 5
6.60 miles

4
9:45
8:19

10:17

10:46

10:55

15:00

5 6
10:14 10:18
15:00 8:34
10:53 9:39
11:31 11:07
11:52 11:32
15:00 15:00

7 8 Penalty

9:40 9:31
8:08 15:00
9:55 9:46
10:27 10:27
10:46 10:26
15:00 15:00

Stage 6

6.60 miles

Stage 7
6.30 miles

1:16:09 6
1:18:18 12
1:18:38 4
1:24:53 5
1:27:28 6
1:45:06 7
Stage 8
6.30 miles

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

These results became Final on Saturday 6th August 2022 at 17:10 BST and were signed by James Robertson (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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46
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48
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Dave Read Stage Rally 2022
wWonMmc J9e raly

Final  Individual Times in Starting Order to SSF 8
Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
1 E Rob Hughes/ Sion Cunniff 6:39 6:25 7:33 7:32 748 T7:46 T7:26 7:25 58:34 1 2
2 E Darrell Taylor / Stephen McNulty 6:38 6:27 736 7:36 802 759 732 7:25 59:15 2 3
3 E Nigel Worswick / Sophie Louise Buckland 6:50 6:40 7:56 7:52 8:46 Misfire
4 D Mark Smith/ Tim Nunn 6:30 6:27 747 7:37 809 749 730 7:28 59:17 2 4
5 D Gareth Edwards/ Dafydd Evans 6:21 6:21 732 7:25 748 752 721 7:21 58:01
6 D Mark Roberts/ Stephen Landen 7:38 Driveshaft
7 C Jason Wilson / Lee Wilson 6:38 6:33 7:52 7:54 8:04 803 739 7:36 1:00:19 1 6
8 D Alan Oldfield/ Dylan Thomas 7.06 6:49 8:08 802 831 817 7:53 750 1:02:36 5 11
9 D Dave Willett/ John Davies 6:38 6:35 7:48 15:00 8:13 8:16 16:00 7:36 1:16:06 12 42
10 C Josh Payton/ Jamie Vaughan 6:45 6:35 8:.00 7:57 8:14 8:.07 747 7T:44 1:01:.09 2 7
11 D Wil Owen/ Chloe Louise Thomas 6:44 6:40 755 7:53 8:.09 8:12 7:45 15:00 1:08:18 11 29
12 D Bertie Morton/ Craig Parry 704 7:01 8:18 8:10 8:39 829 8:.05 8:04 1:03:50 6 12
13 D Dave Roberts / Robert Bryn Jones 6:58 6:48 8:14 8:02 8:42 8:12 7:49 743 1:02:28 4 10
14 E Paul Murro/ Callum Cross 6:30 6:33 745 7:43 8:06 804 7:36 7:36 59:53 3 5
15 E Greg Williams / Lauren Hewitt 700 6:59 819 8:16 840 8:39 8:18 8:12 1:04:23 6 17
16 E Adam Williams/ Rachael Atherton 701 6:58 8:16 8:16 8:37 8:32 802 819 1:04:01 5 13
17 C Neil Wearden/ Ethan Thompson 7:38 7:.08 8:31 8:19 15:00 8:34 8:08 15:00 1:.18:18 12 44
18 H Guy Woodcock/ Claire Pickering 7:19 15:00 Navigator I
19 D Dave Orritt/ Tomos Parkes 7:10 7:01 8:15 8:14 8:34 Gear Box
20 E Sean Quigley/ Zach Quigley 8:03 7:06 8:40 8:16 8:07 840 8:16 8:18 0:10 1:05:36 7 20
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Car Cls

21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

38
39
40
41
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Cls OIA

Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos

Car 20 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Chicane SS1
Geoff McQuilling/ Sophie Landen 7:39 7:20 8:42 8:42 9:24 9:.06 8:32 8:38 1:08:03 2 27
Dai Davies/ Rich Jones 7:10 7:02 8:16 8:22 845 8:36 8:01 801 1:04:13 7 14
Berwyn Evans/ Mari Haf Evans 6:49 6:47 822 756 819 820 752 751 1:02:16 3 9
Peter Littler/ Tony Walker 7:27 15:00 8:34 8:42 9:14 9:03 8:18 8:18 1:14:36 4 40
Malcolm Atherton/ Jamie Atherton Non Starter
Kiaran Hankin/ Mark Cheetham 6:50 6:45 8:00 7:57 8:24 8:15 752 7:49 1:01:52 4 8
Mike Maddocks/ Michael Richard Maddocks  7:16  7:09 0:10 Driveshaft

Car 27 Penalty details:- 0:10 for 1:00 late at MTC 1
Howard Price/ Sion Rowlands 7:34 Gearbox
Gerallt Davies/ Carwyn Vaughan Evans 7:08 7:12 8:18 8:221 841 8:33 8:14 7:50 1:04:17 8 15
Jack Ives/ David Read 7:10 6:58 8:15 9:10 9:02 15:00 Retired
Sion Jones/ Ifan Devine 7:09 657 819 822 845 8:36 8:04 8:05 1:04:17 1 16
Andrew Turner/ Richard Winstanley 7:09 7:08 8:24 8:18 8143 8:35 8:08 8:09 1:04:34 3 18
Terry Pankhurst/ Jamie Sparks 7:15 7:06 8:25 8:24 856 8:40 819 8:14 1:05:19 9 19
Steve Brown/ Jeffrey Simm 722 721 837 838 9:10 9:00 8:26 8:26 1:07:00 1 25
Stephen Ellison / Andy Rose 719 7:12 835 836 9:06 845 8:24 8:28 1:06:25 1 23
Craig Kennedy/ Jonathon Kennedy Mechanical
Kimberley Stuart Mather/ Yvonne Elizabeth 726 T7:16 8:37 8:34 9:02 850 8:34 8:23 1:06:42 2 24
Mather
Philip Jennings/ George Jennings 726 7:19 8143 839 9:32 9:.09 8:38 8:30 1:07:56 10 26
Keith Anglesea/ Christine Pearson 726 7:30 859 852 9:32 9:11 858 8:44 1:09:12 6 31
Richie Hughes/ Merfyn Williams Retired
Mike Riley/ Steve Hallmark 740 7:37 855 854 9:32 9:16 8:50 8:48 1:09:32 7 32



Car Cls

42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

62
63
64
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@

Crew

Chris Johnson / Rob Johnson
Mal Boyd/ Harry Stubbs

Myf Owen/ Baz Green

Ellis Belton/ Matthew Harvey
Mark Young/ Joanna Young
Andy Wright/ Nigel Powell
Trevor Groves/ Lauren Groves
Tim Millington/ Andrew Millington
Alex Rossiter/ lan Clapham
Russell Davies/ Richard Suter
Kevin Gilgrist/ Ben Forrester
Joe Roberts/ Gareth Jones
Jacob McComb/ Nigel Jones
Dion Rowlands/ Kai Alcock
Darren Hughes / Julie Jones
Toby Marshall/ Hollie Marshall
Philip Ball/ Martin Stembridge
Lynden Jones/ lan Jones

Nick Stafford/ Adrian Lloyd

Terence John Trelfa/ Bill Pearson

Kevin Butler / Joseph Graham
Dyfed Ireland/ Dylan Ireland

lan Evans/ Ethan Craig Zdrodowski

1
7:53
7:13
7:55
7:35

7:34
7:58
8:25
7:15
7:26
7:45
8:32
8:04
7:38
8:17
747

8:13
9:08
8:40

8:13
7:43
7:55

2
7:58
7:05
7:35
7:40

7:31
7:52
8:22
7:11
7:12
7:23
8:13
7:45
7:33
8:01
7:45

7:42
9:16
10:14

7:54
7:56
7:46

9:30

8:45

9:34
9:54
8:32
8:26
8:47
9:55
9:26
15:00

9:23

9:01
10:59
15:00

9:25
9:27
9:27

9:36

8:44

9:23
9:45
8:31
8:29
8:43
9:48
9:22
30:00

9:16

9:02
10:39
30:00

11:25
9:24
9:28

5 6
10:18 10:15

9:21 9:15

10:01 9:46
10:14 10:18
8:58 8:52
8:55 9:00
9:14 9:00
10:44 9:56
9:46 9:53
9:28 9:18

9:31 9:24

9:22 9:07

30:00 11:10
10:22 10:02

7
9:22

8:38

9:13
9:40
8:19
8:13
8:34
9:27
9:14

8:52

8:43

16:00
9:22

8
9:11

8:47

9:10
9:31
8:18
8:06

9:16

8:52

8:52

Car 61 Penalty details:-
9:52 9141 9:15 9:06
9:44 9:32 9:02 8:54

10:06 9146 9:27 9:21

Cls OIA
Penalty Total Pos Pos

1:14:03
Prop Shaft
1:09:00
Retired

3

3

Non-Starter

Gearbox
1:12:57
1:16:09
1:05:56
1:05:47
Driveshaft
Retired
1:12:46

10

4

Bent a strut

Engine
1:10:50

2

Non-Starter

1:10:02
Back Axle
0:10 Retired
0:10 for Chicane SS
1:14:51
1:11:42
1:13:16

8

1

11
9
5

39

30

37
43
22
21

36

33

41
35



Car
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

Cls Crew

Louis Baines/ Kris Coombes
Robert lveson/ Russell Robertson
Giovana Braia/ Owain Thomas
Kim Marsh/ Karen Phelps

Sian Marsh/ Daniel Nieroda

Hugh Robinson/ Chris Davies

O >» >» >» > 0 ®©

Chris Simmons/ Andy Moss

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3

5.80 miles 5.80 miles 6.80 miles

1
7:25
15:00
9:23
11:07
10:24
9:11
6:42

2
7:30
30:00
9:06
9:35
9:19
8:38
6:43

Stage 4
6.80 miles

3
8:38
9:19

11:37
11:15
10:52
10:19

Stage 5
6.60 miles

4
8:52
15:00

15:00 15:00 15:00 15:00 15:00

10:55
10:46
10:17

5 6 7 8 Penalty

9:15 9:27 835 8:30
9:38

11:52 11:32 10:46 10:26
11:31 11:07 10:27 10:27
10:53 9:39 955 9:46

1:08:12
Clutch
1:45:06
1:27:28
1:24:53
1:18:38
0:10 Clutch

Cls OIA

3

A 01 o N

Total Pos Pos

28

48
47
46
45

Car 71 Penalty details:- 0:10 for 1:00 late at MTC 1

Stage 6

Stage 7
6.60 miles 6.30 miles

Stage 8
6.30 miles

These results became Final on Saturday 6th August 2022 at 17:10 BST and were signed by James Robertson (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - emalil rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.



https://www.rallies.info/
mailto:rallies@rallies.info

Dave Read Stage Rally 2022
wWonMCcC g9e raly

Final  Individual Times in Class Order to SSF 8
Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
Class A
34 A Steve Brown/ Jeffrey Simm 7:22 7:21 837 838 9:10 9:00 8:26 8:26 1:07:00 1 25
57 A Toby Marshall/ Hollie Marshall 747 T7:45 923 9:16 9:31 9:24 852 8:52 1:10:50 2 34
42 A Chris Johnson / Rob Johnson 753 758 9:30 9:36 10:18 10:15 9:22 9:11 1:14:03 3 39
70 A Hugh Robinson/ Chris Davies 9:11 8:38 10:19 10:17 10:53 9:39 9:55 9:46 1:18:38 4 45
69 A Sian Marsh/ Daniel Nieroda 10:24 9:19 10:52 10:46 11:31 11:07 10:27 10:27 1:24:53 5 46
68 A Kim Marsh/ Karen Phelps 11:.07 9:35 11:15 10:55 11:52 11:32 10:46 10:26 1:.27:28 6 47
67 A Giovana Braia/ Owain Thomas 9:23 9:06 11:37 15:00 15:00 15:00 15:00 15:00 1:45:06 7 48
Class B
31 B Sion Jones/ Ifan Devine 7:09 6:57 8:19 8222 845 8:36 8:.04 8:.05 1:04:17 1 16
21 B Geoff McQuilling/ Sophie Landen 7:39 7:20 8:42 8:42 9:24 9:.06 8:32 8:38 1:08:03 2 27
65 B Louis Baines/ Kris Coombes 725 7:30 8:38 852 9:15 9:27 8:35 8:30 1:08:12 3 28
54 B Jacob McComb/ Nigel Jones 8:04 7:45 9:26 9:22 9146 9553 9:14 9:16 1:12:46 4 36
64 B lan Evans/ Ethan Craig Zdrodowski 755 746 9:27 9:28 10:06 9:46 9:27 9:21 1:13:16 5 38
49 B Tim Millington/ Andrew Millington 8:25 8:22 954 9:45 10:14 10:18 9:40 9:31 1:16:09 6 43
Class C
7 C Jason Wilson / Lee Wilson 6:38 6:33 7:52 7:54 8:04 803 739 7:36 1:00:19 1
10 C Josh Payton/ Jamie Vaughan 6:45 6:35 8:.00 7:57 8:14 8:.07 747 7T:44 1:01:.09 2
32 C Andrew Turner/ Richard Winstanley 7:09 7:.08 8:24 8:18 8:43 8:35 8:08 8:09 1:04:34 3 18
51 C Russell Davies/ Richard Suter 726 7:12 8:26 8:229 855 9:00 8:13 8:06 1:05:47 4 21
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Crew

Alex Rossiter/ lan Clapham

Keith Anglesea/ Christine Pearson
Mike Riley/ Steve Hallmark
Lynden Jones/ lan Jones

Dyfed Ireland/ Dylan Ireland
Trevor Groves/ Lauren Groves
Kevin Butler / Joseph Graham

Neil Wearden/ Ethan Thompson

Gareth Edwards/ Dafydd Evans
Mark Smith/ Tim Nunn

Berwyn Evans/ Mari Haf Evans
Dave Roberts / Robert Bryn Jones
Alan Oldfield/ Dylan Thomas
Bertie Morton/ Craig Parry

Dai Davies/ Rich Jones

Gerallt Davies/ Carwyn Vaughan Evans
Terry Pankhurst/ Jamie Sparks
Philip Jennings/ George Jennings
Wil Owen/ Chloe Louise Thomas
Dave Willett/ John Davies

Rob Hughes/ Sion Cunniff
Darrell Taylor / Stephen McNulty

1
7:15
7:26
7:40
8:13
7:43
7:58
8:13
7:38

6:21
6:30
6:49
6:58
7:06
7:04
7:10
7:08
7:15
7:26
6:44
6:38

6:39
6:38

2
7:11
7:30
7:37
7:42
7:56
7:52
7:54
7:08

6:21
6:27
6:47
6:48
6:49
7:01
7:02
7:12
7:06
7:19
6:40
6:35

6:25
6:27

3
8:32
8:59
8:55
9:01
9:27
9:34
9:25
8:31

7:32
7:47
8:22
8:14
8:08
8:18
8:16
8:18
8:25
8:43
7:55
7:48

7:33
7:36

4
8:31
8:52
8:54
9:02
9:24
9:23

11:25
8:19

7:25
7:37
7:56
8:02
8:02
8:10
8:22
8:21
8:24
8:39
7:53
15:00

7:32
7:36

5
8:58
9:32
9:32
9:22
9:44

10:01
9:52
15:00

7:48
8:09
8:19
8:42
8:31
8:39
8:45
8:41
8:56
9:32
8:09
8:13

7:48
8:02

6
8:52
9:11
9:16
9:07
9:32
9:46
9:41
8:34

7:52
7:49
8:20
8:12
8:17
8:29
8:36
8:33
8:40
9:09
8:12
8:16

7:46
7:59

7
8:19
8:58
8:50
8:43
9:02
9:13
9:15
8:08

7:21
7:30
7:52
7:49
7:53
8:05
8:01
8:14
8:19
8:38
7:45
16:00

7:26
7:32

8 Penalty

8:18
8:44
8:48
8:52
8:54
9:10
9:06
15:00

7:21
7:28
7:51
7:43
7:50
8:04
8:01
7:50
8:14
8:30
15:00
7:36

7:25
7:25

1:05:56
1:09:12
1:09:32
1:10:02
1:11:42
1:12:57
1:14:51
1:18:18

58:01

59:17
1:02:16
1:02:28
1:02:36
1:03:50
1:04:13
1:04:17
1:05:19
1:07:56
1:08:18
1:16:06

58:34
59:15

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

5
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22
31
32
33
35
37
41
44

10
11
12
14
15
19
26
29
42



Crew

Paul Murro/ Callum Cross

E Kiaran Hankin/ Mark Cheetham

Car Cls
14 E
26
16 E
15 E
20 E

Class H
35 H
37 H
44 H
24 H

Adam Williams/ Rachael Atherton
Greg Williams / Lauren Hewitt

Sean Quigley/ Zach Quigley

Stephen Ellison / Andy Rose

Kimberley Stuart Mather/ Yvonne Elizabeth
Mather

Myf Owen/ Baz Green
Peter Littler/ Tony Walker

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3
5.80 miles

5.80 miles 6.80 miles

1
6:30
6:50
7:01
7:00
8:03

7:19
7:26

7:55
7:27

2
6:33
6:45
6:58
6:59
7:06

7:12
7:16

7:35
15:00

Stage 4
6.80 miles

3
7:45
8:00
8:16
8:19
8:40

8:35
8:37

8:45
8:34

Stage 5
6.60 miles

4
7:43
7:57
8:16
8:16
8:16

8:36
8:34

8:44
8:42

5
8:06
8:24
8:37
8:40
8:07

Car 20 Penalty details:-

9:06
9:02

9:21
9:14

6
8:04
8:15
8:32
8:39
8:40

8:45
8:50

9:15
9:03

7
7:36
7:52
8:02
8:18
8:16

8:24
8:34

8:38
8:18

Stage 6
6.60 miles

8 Penalty

7:36
7:49
8:19
8:12

59:53
1:01:52
1:04:01
1:04:23

8:18 0:10 1:05:36

8:28
8:23

8:47
8:18

Stage 7
6.30 miles

1:06:25
1:06:42

1:09:00
1:14:36

Stage 8
6.30 miles

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

3

~N o o b~

0:10 for Chicane SS1

These results became Final on Saturday 6th August 2022 at 17:10 BST and were signed by James Robertson (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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17
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MOTOR CLu3a

Final

Car Cls Crew

14

10
26
23
13

12
16
22
29
31
15
32
33
20

D
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Gareth Edwards/ Dafydd Evans
Rob Hughes/ Sion Cunniff

Darrell Taylor / Stephen McNulty
Mark Smith/ Tim Nunn

Paul Murro/ Callum Cross

Jason Wilson / Lee Wilson

Josh Payton/ Jamie Vaughan
Kiaran Hankin/ Mark Cheetham
Berwyn Evans/ Mari Haf Evans
Dave Roberts / Robert Bryn Jones
Alan Oldfield/ Dylan Thomas

Bertie Morton/ Craig Parry

Adam Williams/ Rachael Atherton
Dai Davies/ Rich Jones

Gerallt Davies/ Carwyn Vaughan Evans
Sion Jones/ Ifan Devine

Greg Williams / Lauren Hewitt
Andrew Turner/ Richard Winstanley
Terry Pankhurst/ Jamie Sparks
Sean Quigley/ Zach Quigley

Dave Read Stage Rally 2022

Overall Results

Car

Darrian T90 GTR
Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Fiesta R5 Mk2
Darrian GTR

Ford Fiesta R5
Darrian T90 GTR
Ford MK2

Peugeot 208 T16 R5
Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk2
Darrian T90 GTR+
Ford Escort

Subaru Impreza
BMW 1M Replica
Ford Escort

Citroen Saxo
Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort MK2
Ford Mk1 Escort

Subaru Impreza

In Position Order

Total Cls OI/A Diff from Diff from

Penalty Pos Pos

58:01 1 1

58:34 1 2

59:15 2 3

59:17 2 4

59:53 3 5
1:00:19 1 6
1:01:09 2 7
1:01:52 4 8
1:02:16 3 9
1:02:28 4 10
1:02:36 5 11
1:03:50 6 12
1:04:01 5 13
1:04:13 7 14
1:04:17 8 15
1:04:17 1 16
1:04:23 6 17
1:04:34 3 18
1:05:19 9 19
1:05:36 7 20

Leader car ahead

+0:33 +0:33
+1:14 +0:41
+1:16 +0:02
+1:52 +0:36
+2:18 +0:26
+3:08 +0:50
+3:51 +0:43
+4:15 +0:24
+4:27 +0:12
+4:35 +0:08
+5:49 +1:14
+6:00 +0:11
+6:12 +0:12
+6:16 +0:04
+6:16

+6:22 +0:06
+6:33 +0:11
+7:18 +0:45
+7:35 +0:17

to SSF 8
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Car Cls Crew

51
50
35
37
34
38
21
65
11
44
39
41
59
57
63
54
48
64
42
24
62

9
49
17

C

O ©® OO IT>» OO >»0O0O0O0IT0®W®O>»IT IO

Russell Davies/ Richard Suter
Alex Rossiter/ lan Clapham

Stephen Ellison / Andy Rose

Kimberley Stuart Mather/ Yvonne Elizabeth Mather

Steve Brown/ Jeffrey Simm

Philip Jennings/ George Jennings
Geoff McQuilling/ Sophie Landen
Louis Baines/ Kris Coombes

Wil Owen/ Chloe Louise Thomas
Myf Owen/ Baz Green

Keith Anglesea/ Christine Pearson
Mike Riley/ Steve Hallmark
Lynden Jones/ lan Jones

Toby Marshall/ Hollie Marshall
Dyfed Ireland/ Dylan Ireland
Jacob McComb/ Nigel Jones
Trevor Groves/ Lauren Groves
lan Evans/ Ethan Craig Zdrodowski
Chris Johnson / Rob Johnson
Peter Littler/ Tony Walker

Kevin Butler / Joseph Graham
Dave Willett/ John Davies

Tim Millington/ Andrew Millington
Neil Wearden/ Ethan Thompson

Cls OIA Diff from Diff from
Leader car ahead

Total
Car Penalty Pos Pos
Darrian T90 1.05:47 4 21
Ford Escort Mk1 1:05:56 5 22
Ford Escort RS 1:06:25 1 23
Chrysler Sunbeam Lotus 1:06:42 2 24
Nissan Micra 1:07:00 1 25
BMW Compact 1:07:56 10 26
Honda Civic 1:08:03 2 27
Peugeot 106 1.08:12 3 28
Ford Escort Mk 2 1.08:18 11 29
Hillman Avenger 1:09:00 3 30
BMW Compact 1:09:12 6 31
Ford Escort 1:09:32 7 32
Talbot Sunbeam 1:10:02 8 33
Nissan Micra 1:10:50 2 34
Renault Clio 1:11:42 9 35
Ford Fiesta 1:12:46 4 36
Porsche 924 1:.12:57 10 37
Citroen C2R2 MAX 1:13:16 38
Peugeot 205 1:14:03 39
Ford Escort RS 1800 1:14:36 40
Peugeot 205 Giti 1:14:51 11 41
Ford Escort 1:16:06 12 42
BMW Mini 1:16:09 6 43
Hyundai 120 F2 1:18:18 12 44

+7:46

+7:55

+8:24

+8:41

+8:59

+9:55
+10:02
+10:11
+10:17
+10:59
+11:11
+11:31
+12:01
+12:49
+13:41
+14:45
+14:56
+15:15
+16:02
+16:35
+16:50
+18:05
+18:08
+20:17

+0:11
+0:09
+0:29
+0:17
+0:18
+0:56
+0:07
+0:09
+0:06
+0:42
+0:12
+0:20
+0:30
+0:48
+0:52
+1:04
+0:11
+0:19
+0:47
+0:33
+0:15
+1:15
+0:03
+2:09



Total Cls OJ/A Diff from Diff from

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos Leader car ahead
70 A Hugh Robinson/ Chris Davies Nissan Micra 1:18:38 4 45  +20:37 +0:20
69 A Sian Marsh/ Daniel Nieroda Nissan Micra 1:24:53 5 46  +26:52 +6:15
68 A Kim Marsh/ Karen Phelps Nissan Micra 1:27:28 6 47  +29:27 +2:35
67 A Giovana Braia/ Owain Thomas Nissan Micra 1:45:06 7 48  +47:05 +17:38

These results became Final on Saturday 6th August 2022 at 17:10 BST and were signed by James Robertson (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car Cls Crew
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Rob Hughes/ Sion Cunniff
Darrell Taylor / Stephen McNulty

Nigel Worswick / Sophie Louise Buckland

Mark Smith/ Tim Nunn

Gareth Edwards/ Dafydd Evans
Mark Roberts/ Stephen Landen
Jason Wilson / Lee Wilson

Alan Oldfield/ Dylan Thomas
Dave Willett/ John Davies

Josh Payton/ Jamie Vaughan

Wil Owen/ Chloe Louise Thomas
Bertie Morton/ Craig Parry

Dave Roberts / Robert Bryn Jones
Paul Murro/ Callum Cross

Greg Williams / Lauren Hewitt
Adam Williams/ Rachael Atherton
Neil Wearden/ Ethan Thompson
Guy Woodcock/ Claire Pickering
Dave Orritt/ Tomos Parkes

Sean Quigley/ Zach Quigley

Final

Dave Read Stage Rally 2022

Overall Results

Car

Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Fiesta R5 Mk2
Ford Fiesta S2000T
Darrian GTR
Darrian T90 GTR
Ford Fiesta

Darrian T90 GTR
Darrian T90 GTR+
Ford Escort

Ford MK2

Ford Escort Mk 2
Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Fiesta R5
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Hyundai 120 F2
Ford Escort

Ford Escort RS2000

Subaru Impreza

In Starting Order

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

58:34 1 2
59:15 2 3
38:04
59:17 2 4
58:01 1 1
7:38
1:00:19 1 6
1:02:36 5 11
1:16:06 12 42
1:01:09 2 7
1:08:18 11 29

1:03:50 6 12
1:02:28 4 10
59:53 3 5
1:04:23 6 17
1:04:01 5 13
1:18:18 12 44
22:19
39:14

1:05:36 7 20

to SSF 8
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Car Cls Crew

21
22
23
24
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
37
38
39
41
42
43
44
45
47
48
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Geoff McQuilling/ Sophie Landen

Dai Davies/ Rich Jones

Berwyn Evans/ Mari Haf Evans

Peter Littler/ Tony Walker

Kiaran Hankin/ Mark Cheetham

Mike Maddocks/ Michael Richard Maddocks
Howard Price/ Sion Rowlands

Gerallt Davies/ Carwyn Vaughan Evans
Jack lves/ David Read

Sion Jones/ Ifan Devine

Andrew Turner/ Richard Winstanley
Terry Pankhurst/ Jamie Sparks

Steve Brown/ Jeffrey Simm

Stephen Ellison / Andy Rose

Kimberley Stuart Mather/ Yvonne Elizabeth Mather

Philip Jennings/ George Jennings
Keith Anglesea/ Christine Pearson
Mike Riley/ Steve Hallmark

Chris Johnson / Rob Johnson

Mal Boyd/ Harry Stubbs

Myf Owen/ Baz Green

Ellis Belton/ Matthew Harvey
Andy Wright/ Nigel Powell

Trevor Groves/ Lauren Groves

Car

Honda Civic

BMW 1M Replica
Ford Escort

Ford Escort RS 1800
Peugeot 208 T16 R5
Ford Fiesta
Mitsibushi Evo 9
Ford Escort

Ford Escort

Citroen Saxo

Ford Escort MK2
Ford Mk1 Escort
Nissan Micra

Ford Escort RS
Chrysler Sunbeam Lotus
BMW Compact
BMW Compact

Ford Escort
Peugeot 205

Ford Escort MK2
Hillman Avenger
Ford Escort Mk2
Honda Civic EP3
Porsche 924

Total

1:08:03
1:04:13
1:02:16
1:14:36
1:01:52
14:35
7:34
1:04:17
55:35
1:04:17
1:04:34
1:05:19
1:07:00
1:06:25
1:06:42
1:07:56
1:09:12
1:09:32
1:14:03
14:18
1:09:00
15:15
15:05
1:12:57

2

A A W N

N P PO W

10

10

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

27
14
9
40
8

15

16
18
19
25
23
24
26
31
32
39

30

37



Car Cls Crew

49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

These results became Final on Saturday 6th August 2022 at 17:10 BST and were signed by James Robertson (Clerk of the Course)
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Tim Millington/ Andrew Millington
Alex Rossiter/ lan Clapham
Russell Davies/ Richard Suter
Kevin Gilgrist/ Ben Forrester

Joe Roberts/ Gareth Jones
Jacob McComb/ Nigel Jones
Dion Rowlands/ Kai Alcock
Darren Hughes / Julie Jones
Toby Marshall/ Hollie Marshall
Lynden Jones/ lan Jones

Nick Stafford/ Adrian Lloyd
Terence John Trelfa/ Bill Pearson
Kevin Butler / Joseph Graham
Dyfed Ireland/ Dylan Ireland

lan Evans/ Ethan Craig Zdrodowski
Louis Baines/ Kris Coombes
Robert Iveson/ Russell Robertson
Giovana Braia/ Owain Thomas
Kim Marsh/ Karen Phelps

Sian Marsh/ Daniel Nieroda
Hugh Robinson/ Chris Davies
Chris Simmons/ Andy Moss

Car

BMW Mini

Ford Escort Mk1
Darrian T90
Ford Fiesta ST
Ford Focus RS
Ford Fiesta
Vauxhall Corsa
Vauxhall Corsa
Nissan Micra
Talbot Sunbeam
Triumph Dolomite
Ford Mk3 Fiesta
Peugeot 205 Giti
Renault Clio
Citroen C2R2 MAX
Peugeot 106
Ford Sport KA
Nissan Micra
Nissan Micra
Nissan Micra
Nissan Micra
Darrian T9GTR

Total Cls OI/A
Penalty Pos Pos

1:16:09 6 43
1:05:56 5 22
1:05:47 4 21
59:26
1:06:35
1:12:46 4 36
1:18:57
16:18
1:10:50 2 34
1:10:02 8 33
1:37:12
1:33:50
1:14551 11 41
1:11:42 9 35
1:13:16 5 38

1:08:12 3 28

1:18:57

1:45:06 7 48

1:27:28 6 47

1:24:53 5 46

1:18:38 4 45
13:35



Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - emalil rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car Cls Crew

Class
34
57
42
70
69
68
67

Class
31
21
65
54
64
49

Class

10
32
51

A
A
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Steve Brown/ Jeffrey Simm
Toby Marshall/ Hollie Marshall
Chris Johnson / Rob Johnson
Hugh Robinson/ Chris Davies
Sian Marsh/ Daniel Nieroda
Kim Marsh/ Karen Phelps

Giovana Braia/ Owain Thomas

Sion Jones/ Ifan Devine

Geoff McQuilling/ Sophie Landen
Louis Baines/ Kris Coombes

Jacob McComb/ Nigel Jones

lan Evans/ Ethan Craig Zdrodowski
Tim Millington/ Andrew Millington

Jason Wilson / Lee Wilson

Josh Payton/ Jamie Vaughan
Andrew Turner/ Richard Winstanley
Russell Davies/ Richard Suter

Dave Read Stage Rally 2022

Overall Results

Car

Nissan Micra
Nissan Micra
Peugeot 205
Nissan Micra
Nissan Micra
Nissan Micra

Nissan Micra

Citroen Saxo
Honda Civic
Peugeot 106

Ford Fiesta
Citroen C2R2 MAX
BMW Mini

Darrian T90 GTR
Ford MK2

Ford Escort MK2
Darrian T90

In Class Order

Total

1:07:00
1:10:50
1:14:03
1:18:38
1:24:53
1:27:28
1:45:06

1.04:17
1:08:03
1:08:12
1:12:46
1:13:16
1:16:09

1:00:19
1:01:09
1:04:34
1:05:47

Cils OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

~N oo o B~ WN P
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25
34
39
45
46
47
48

16
27
28
36
38
43

18
21

to SSF 8
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Car Cls Crew

50
39
41
59
63
48
62
17
Class

23
13

12
22
29
33
38
11

Class

2

C

O O 0O U 0O 0O U 0O 0O 00O UO g OOOooooo

E

E

Alex Rossiter/ lan Clapham

Keith Anglesea/ Christine Pearson
Mike Riley/ Steve Hallmark
Lynden Jones/ lan Jones

Dyfed Ireland/ Dylan Ireland
Trevor Groves/ Lauren Groves
Kevin Butler / Joseph Graham

Neil Wearden/ Ethan Thompson

Gareth Edwards/ Dafydd Evans
Mark Smith/ Tim Nunn

Berwyn Evans/ Mari Haf Evans
Dave Roberts / Robert Bryn Jones
Alan Oldfield/ Dylan Thomas
Bertie Morton/ Craig Parry

Dai Davies/ Rich Jones

Gerallt Davies/ Carwyn Vaughan Evans

Terry Pankhurst/ Jamie Sparks
Philip Jennings/ George Jennings
Wil Owen/ Chloe Louise Thomas
Dave Willett/ John Davies

Rob Hughes/ Sion Cunniff
Darrell Taylor / Stephen McNulty

Car

Ford Escort Mk1
BMW Compact
Ford Escort
Talbot Sunbeam
Renault Clio
Porsche 924
Peugeot 205 Gti
Hyundai 120 F2

Darrian T90 GTR
Darrian GTR
Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk2
Darrian T90 GTR+
Ford Escort
BMW 1M Replica
Ford Escort

Ford Mk1 Escort
BMW Compact
Ford Escort Mk 2

Ford Escort

Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Fiesta R5 Mk2

Total Cls OI/A
Penalty Pos Pos

1:05:56 5 22

1:09:12 6 31
1:09:32 7 32
1:10:02 8 33
1:11:42 9 35
1:12:57 10 37
1:14:551 11 41
1:18:18 12 44
58:01 1
59:17 2 4
1:02:16 3 9
1:02:28 4 10
1:02:36 5 11
1:03:50 6 12
1:04:13 7 14
1.04:17 8 15
1:05:19 9 19
1:.0756 10 26
1:08:18 11 29
1:16:06 12 42
58:34
59:15



Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
14 E Paul Murro/ Callum Cross Ford Fiesta R5 59:53 3 5
26 E Kiaran Hankin/ Mark Cheetham Peugeot 208 T16 R5 1:01:52 4 8
16 E Adam Williams/ Rachael Atherton Subaru Impreza 1:04:01 5 13
15 E Greg Williams / Lauren Hewitt Subaru Impreza 1:04:23 6 17
20 E Sean Quigley/ Zach Quigley Subaru Impreza 1.05:36 7 20

Class H
35 H Stephen Ellison / Andy Rose Ford Escort RS 1:06:25 1 23
37 H Kimberley Stuart Mather/ Yvonne Elizabeth Mather Chrysler Sunbeam Lotus 1:06:42 2 24
44 H Myf Owen/ Baz Green Hillman Avenger 1:09:00 3 30
24 H Peter Littler/ Tony Walker Ford Escort RS 1800 1:14:36 4 40

These results became Final on Saturday 6th August 2022 at 17:10 BST and were signed by James Robertson (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Dave Read Stage Rally 2022
wWonMCcC J9e ~aly

Final  Position on each Stage  to SSF 8

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
5.80 miles 5.80 miles 6.80 miles 6.80 miles 6.60 miles 6.60 miles 6.30 miles 6.30 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
5 621 5 621 5 732 5 725 1 748 1 746 5 721 5 721
4 6:30 6:25 1 733 1 7:32 5 748 749 1 7:26 7:25
14 6:30 6:27 2 7:36 2 736 2 802 7:52 4 7:30 7:25

6:38 6:27 14 745 4 737 7 804 759 2 7:32 7:28

6:38 6:33 4 7:47 14 7:43 14 8:.06 803 14 7:36 7:36

6:38 14 6:33 9 7:48 3 752 20 807 14 8:04 7 7:39 7:36

6:39 9 6:35 7 752 11 753 4 809 10 807 11 745 14 7:36
71 642 10 6:35 11 755 7 754 11 809 11 812 10 7:47 13 743
11 6:44 3 6:40 3 756 23 756 9 8:13 13 8:12 13 749 10 7:44
10 645 11 640 10 800 10 757 10 814 26 8:15 23 7:52 26 7:49
23 6149 71 6143 26 800 26 757 23 819 9 816 26 752 8 750
6:50 26 645 8 808 8 802 26 824 8 817 8 753 29 750
26 650 23 6:47 13 814 13 802 8 831 23 820 22 801 23 751
13 658 13 6:48 19 815 12 810 19 834 12 829 16 8:02 22 8,01
15 700 8 649 30 815 19 814 16 837 16 832 31 804 12 8:04
16 701 31 657 16 8:16 15 8:16 12 839 29 833 12 805 31 8:.05
12 7:.04 16 658 22 816 16 8:16 15 840 17 8:34 17 8:.08 51 8:.06
706 30 6:58 12 818 20 816 29 841 32 835 32 808 32 8:.09
29 708 15 659 29 8:18 32 818 13 842 22 836 51 813 15 8:12
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Stage 1

Stage 2

Stage 3

Posn Car Time Car Time Car

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

31
32
19
22
30
43
33
50
27
18
35
34
65
37
38
39
51
24
28
47
45

6
17

7:09
7:09
7:10
7:10
7:10
7:13
7:15
7:15
7:16
7:19
7:19
7:22
7:25
7:26
7:26
7:26
7:26
7:27
7:34
7:34
7:35
7:38
7:38

12
19
22
43
20
33
17
32
27
50
29
35
51
37
38
21
34
52
39
65
47
55
44

7:01
7:01
7:02
7:05
7:06
7:06
7:08
7:08
7:09
7:11
7:12
7:12
7:12
7:16
7:19
7:20
7:21
7:23
7:30
7:30
7:31
7:33
7:35

15
31
23
32
33
51
17
50
24
35
34
37
65
20
21
38
44
52
41
39
59
66
57

Stage 4
5.80 miles 5.80 miles 6.80 miles 6.80 miles 6.60 miles 6.60 miles 6.30 miles 6.30 miles

Time Car

8:19
8:19
8:22
8:24
8:25
8:26
8:31
8:32
8:34
8:35
8:37
8:37
8:38
8:40
8:42
8:43
8:45
8:47
8:55
8:59
9:01
9:19
9:23

17
29
22
31
33
51
50
37
35
34
38
21
24
52
44
39
65
41
59
30
57
54
48

Stage 5

Stage 6

Stage 7

Time Car Time Car Time Car

8:19
8:21
8:22
8:22
8:24
8:29
8:31
8:34
8:36
8:38
8:39
8:42
8:42
8:43
8:44
8:52
8:52
8:54
9:02
9:10
9:16
9:22
9:23

32
22
31

3
51
33
50
30
37
35
34
24
52
65
44
59
21
55
57
38
39
41
66

8:43
8:45
8:45
8:46
8:55
8:56
8:58
9:02
9:02
9:06
9:10
9:14
9:14
9:15
9:21
9:22
9:24
9:28
9:31
9:32
9:32
9:32
9:38

31
15
20
33
35
37
50
34
51
52
24
21
59
38
39
44
41
55
57
65
63
70
62

8:36
8:39
8:40
8:40
8:45
8:50
8:52
9:00
9:00
9:00
9:03
9:06
9:07
9:09
9:11
9:15
9:16
9:18
9:24
9:27
9:32
9:39
9:41

29
20
15
24
33
50
35
34
21
37
52
65
38
44
59
41
57
39
63
48
54
62
42

Stage 8

Time Car

8:14
8:16
8:18
8:18
8:19
8:19
8:24
8:26
8:32
8:34
8:34
8:35
8:38
8:38
8:43
8:50
8:52
8:58
9:02
9:13
9:14
9:15
9:22

33
20
24
50
16
37
34
35
38
65
21
39
44
41
57
59
63
62
48
42
54
64
49

Time
8:14
8:18
8:18
8:18
8:19
8:23
8:26
8:28
8:30
8:30
8:38
8:44
8:47
8:48
8:52
8:52
8:54
9:06
9:10
9:11
9:16
9:21
9:31



Stage 1

Stage 2

Stage 3

Posn Car Time Car Time Car

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

55
21
41
63
52
57
42
44
64
48
20
54
59
62

7:38
7:39
7:40
7:43
7:45
7:47
7:53
7:55
7:55
7:58
8:03
8:04
8:13
8:13

41
45
59
54
57
64
48
62
63
42
56
53
49
70

7:37
7:40
7:42
7:45
7:45
7:46
7:52
7:54
7:56
7:58
8:01
8:13
8:22
8:38

62
54
63
64
42
48
49
53
70
69
60
68
67
55

Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8

5.80 miles 5.80 miles 6.80 miles 6.80 miles 6.60 miles 6.60 miles 6.30 miles 6.30 miles

Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time

9:25 63 924 63 944 48 946 61 9:22 70 9:46

9:26 64 928 54 946 64 946 53 9:27 68 10:26

9:27 42 936 62 952 54 953 64 9:27 69 10:27

9:27 49 9:45 48 10:.01 53 9556 49 9:40 11 15:00

9:30 53 9:48 64 10:06 61 10:02 70 9:55 17 15:00

9:34 70 10:17 49 10:14 42 10:15 69 10:27 67 15:00

9:54 60 10:39 42 10:18 49 10:18 68 10:46

9:55 69 10:46 61 10:22 69 11:.07 67 15:00

10:19 68 10:55 53 10:44 60 11:10 9 16:00

10:52 62 11:25 70 10:53 68 11:32 60 16:00

10:59 9 15:.00 69 11:31 30 15:00

11:15 66 15:00 68 11:52 67 15:00

11:37 67 15:00 17 15:00

15:00 55 30:00 67 15:00

15:00 61 30:00 60 30:00

56
49
53
61
60
70
67
69
68

8:17
8:25
8:32
8:40
9:08
9:11
9:23
10:24
11:07

67
60
69
68
61
18
24
66

9:06
9:16
9:19
9:35
10:14
15:00
15:00
30:00

61



Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
5.80 miles 5.80 miles 6.80 miles 6.80 miles 6.60 miles 6.60 miles 6.30 miles 6.30 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
66 66 15:00

These results became Final on Saturday 6th August 2022 at 17:10 BST and were signed by James Robertson (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Dave Read Stage Rally 2022

Final  Position after each Stage
Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
5.80 miles 5.80 miles 6.80 miles 6.80 miles 6.60 miles 6.60 miles 6.30 miles 6.30 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
5 621 51242 520014 5 2739 5 3527 5 43119 5 50140 5 5801
4 6:30 4 12:57 1 20:37 28:09 1 3557 1 4343 1 51:.09 1 5834
14 6:30 14 13:03 2 20:41 28:17 2 36:19 2 44:18 4 51:49 2 59115

6:38 1 13:04 4 2044 4 2821 4 3630 4 4419 2 5150 4 59:17

6:38 2 13:.05 14 20:48 14 28:31 14 36:37 14 4441 14 52:17 14 59:53

6:38 7 13:11 9 21:01 7 2857 7 3701 7 4504 7 52:43 7 1:00:19

6:39 9 13:13 7 21:.03 11 29112 11 3721 11 4533 11 53:18 10 1:01:09
11 6:44 10 13:20 11 21:19 10 29:17 10 37:31 10 4538 10 53:25 26 1.01:52
10 6:45 11 13:24 10 21:20 3 29118 26 3756 26 46:11 26 54:03 23 1:02:16
23 649 3 13:30 3 21:26 26 2932 3 3804 23 46:33 23 54:25 13 1:02:28
3 650 26 13:35 26 21:35 23 29554 23 3813 8 46:53 13 54:45 8 1:02:36
26 650 71 13:35 23 21:58 13 30:02 8 3836 13 4656 8 54:46 12 1:03:50
71 652 23 13:36 13 22.00 8 3005 13 3844 16 4740 16 55:42 16 1:04:.01
13 6:58 13 13:46 8 22:03 16 30:31 16 39:08 12 47:41 12 5546 22 1:04:13
15 7:00 8 1355 16 22:15 12 30:33 12 39:12 15 4753 15 56:11 29 1:.04:17
16 7:.01 15 13:59 15 22:18 15 30:34 15 39114 31 48:.08 22 56:12 31 1.04:17
12 7:04 16 13:59 12 22:23 19 30140 19 39114 22 48:11 31 56:12 15 1:04:23
8 7:06 12 14:.05 30 22:23 31 30:47 31 39:32 29 48:13 32 56:25 32 1:04:34
29 7:08 31 14:06 31 22:25 22 3050 22 39:35 32 48:17 29 56:27 33 1:05:19

to SSF 8
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Stage 1

Posn Car Time Car

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

31
32
19
22
30
43
33
50
18
35
34
65
27
37
38
39
51
24
28
47
45

6

7:09
7:09
7:10
7:10
7:10
7:13
7:15
7:15
7:19
7:19
7:22
7:25
7:26
7:26
7:26
7:26
7:26
7:27
7:34
7:34
7:35
7:38

Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
5.80 miles 5.80 miles 6.80 miles 6.80 miles 6.60 miles 6.60 miles 6.30 miles 6.30 miles
Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
30 14:08 19 22:26 29 3059 29 3940 33 4846 33 57:.05 20 1:05:36
19 14:11 22 22:28 32 3059 32 39142 20 49:.02 20 57:18 51 1:05:47
22 14:12 29 22:38 33 31:10 33 40:06 50 49:19 50 57:38 50 1:05:56
32 14:17 32 22:41 50 31:29 20 40:22 51 49:28 51 57:41 35 1:06:25
43 14:18 33 22:46 30 31:33 50 4027 35 49:33 35 57:57 37 1.06:42
29 14:20 50 22:58 51 31:33 51 40:28 37 49145 37 58:19 34 1:07:00
33 14:21 51 23:04 17 31:36 30 40:35 34 50:08 34 58:34 38 1:07:56
50 14:26 35 23:06 35 31:42 35 40:48 38 50:48 21 59:25 21 1:08:03
35 14:31 17 23:17 37 3153 37 4055 52 50:52 38 59:26 65 1:08:12
27 14:35 37 23:19 34 3158 34 41:.08 21 50:53 52 5926 11 1:08:18
51 14:38 34 23:20 38 32:07 38 41:39 65 51:07 65 59:42 44 1:09:00
37 14:42 38 23:28 20 32:15 65 41:40 39 51:30 44 1:00:13 39 1:09:12
34 14:43 65 23:33 21 3223 21 41:47 44 51:35 39 1:00:28 41 1:09:32
38 14:45 21 23:41 65 3225 52 41:52 41 51:54 41 1:00:44 59 1:10:02
17 14:46 39 23:55 52 32:38 39 42:19 59 52:27 59 1:01:10 57 1:10:50
65 14:55 52 23:55 39 32:47 44 42:20 9 52:30 57 1:.01:58 63 1:11:42
39 14:56 20 23:59 44 3259 41 42:38 57 53:06 63 1:02:48 54 1:12:46
21 14:59 41 2412 41 33:.06 59 43:20 63 53:46 17 1:.03:18 48 1:12:57
47 15:.05 44 24:15 59 33:58 57 43:42 54 54:16 54 1:03:30 64 1:13:16
52 15:08 57 24:55 57 34:11 9 44:14 64 54:28 48 1:03:47 42 1:14:03
55 15:11 59 24:56 63 34:30 63 44:14 48 54:34 64 1:.03.55 24 1:14:36
45 15:15 63 25:06 64 34:36 54 44:23 17 55:10 42 1:04:52 62 1:14:51
41 15:17 64 25:.08 54 34:37 64 44:42 42 5530 62 1.05:45 9 1:16:06

17

7:38



Stage 1

Posn Car Time Car

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

55
21
41
63
52
57
42
44
64
48
54
20
59
62
56
49
53
61
60
70
67

7:38
7:39
7:40
7:43
7:45
7:47
7:53
7:55
7:55
7:58
8:04
8:13
8:13
8:13
8:17
8:25
8:32
8:50
9:08
9:11
9:23

Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8

5.80 miles 5.80 miles 6.80 miles 6.80 miles 6.60 miles 6.60 miles 6.30 miles 6.30 miles
Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time

20 15:19 54 25:15 48 34:47 48 44:48 30 55:35 24 1:06:18 49 1:16:09

44 15:30 42 25:21 42 3457 42 4515 62 56:30 53 1:.06:35 17 1:18:18

57 15:32 48 2524 9 36:01 17 46:36 49 56:58 49 1:06:38 70 1:18:38

63 15:39 62 25:32 49 36:26 49 46:40 53 57:08 9 1:08:30 69 1:24:53

64 15:41 53 26:40 53 36:28 62 46:49 24 5800 70 1:.08:52 68 1:27:28

54 15:49 49 26:41 62 36:57 53 47:12 70 5857 69 1:14:26 67 1:45:06

48 15:50 70 28:08 70 38:25 24 48:57 69 1:.03:59 68 1:17:02

42 15551 60 29:23 24 39143 70 49:18 68 1:.06:16 67 1:30:06

59 15:565 67 30:06 60 40:02 69 52:52 67 1:15:06 61 1:33:50

62 16:07 55 30:11 69 41:21 68 54:44 55 1:18:57 60 1:37:12

56 16:18 69 30:35 68 42:52 67 1:00:06 60 1:21:12

53 16:45 24 31:.01 67 4506 55 1:09:39 61 1:24:28

49 16:47 68 31:57 55 1:00:11 60 1:10:02

70 17:49 61 34:.04 61 1:04:04 61 1:14:26

60 18:24 66 54:19 66 1:09:19 66 1:18:57

67 18:29

61 19:04

69 19:43

68 20:42

18 22:19

24 22:27

66 45:00

69
68

10:24
11:07



Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
5.80 miles 5.80 miles 6.80 miles 6.80 miles 6.60 miles 6.60 miles 6.30 miles 6.30 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
66 66 15:00

These results became Final on Saturday 6th August 2022 at 17:10 BST and were signed by James Robertson (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Dave Read Stage Rally 2022
wWonMmCcC J9e Raly

Final Awards to SSF 8
Award No Crew Car
1st Overall 5 Gareth Edwards / Dafydd Evans Darrian T90 GTR
1st Class A 34 Steve Brown / Jeffrey Simm Nissan Micra
2nd Class A 57 Toby Marshall / Hollie Marshall Nissan Micra
3rd Class A 42 Chris Johnson / Rob Johnson Peugeot 205
1st Class B 31 Sion Jones/ Ifan Devine Citroen Saxo
2nd Class B 21 Geoff McQuilling / Sophie Landen Honda Civic
1st Class C 7 Jason Wilson / Lee Wilson Darrian T90 GTR
2nd Class C 10 Josh Payton / Jamie Vaughan Ford MK2
3rd Class C 32 Andrew Turner / Richard Winstanley Ford Escort MK2
1st Class D 4 Mark Smith / Tim Nunn Darrian GTR
2nd Class D 23 Berwyn Evans / Mari Haf Evans Ford Escort
3rd Class D 13 Dave Roberts / Robert Bryn Jones  Ford Escort Mk2
1st Class E 1 Rob Hughes / Sion Cunniff Ford Fiesta R5
2nd Class E 2  Darrell Taylor / Stephen McNulty Ford Fiesta R5 Mk2
3rd Class E 14 Paul Murro / Callum Cross Ford Fiesta R5
1st Class H 35 Stephen Ellison / Andy Rose Ford Escort RS

Dave Reed Young Navigator 5  Gareth Edwards / Dafydd Evans Darrian T90 GTR

These results became Final on Saturday 6th August 2022 at 17:10 BST and were signed by James Robertson (Clerk of the Course)


http://www.warringtondmc.com/
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Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - emalil rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Dave Read Stage Rally 2022
wWonMmc J9e ~aly

Final  Retirements in Starting Order to SSF 8
Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
3 E Nigel Worswick / Sophie Louise Buckland 6:50 6:40 7556 7:52 8:46 Misfire
6 D Mark Roberts/ Stephen Landen 7:38 Driveshatft
18 H Guy Woodcock/ Claire Pickering 7:19 15:00 Navigator I
19 D Dave Orritt/ Tomos Parkes 7:10 7:01 8:15 8:14 8:34 Gear Box
25 D Malcolm Atherton/ Jamie Atherton Non Starter
27 B Mike Maddocks/ Michael Richard Maddocks 7:16  7:09 0:10 Driveshatft
Car 27 Penalty details:- 0:10 for 1:00 late at MTC 1
28 E Howard Price/ Sion Rowlands 7:34 Gearbox
30 C Jack Ives/ David Read 7:10 6:58 8:15 9:10 9:02 15:00 Retired
36 E Craig Kennedy/ Jonathon Kennedy Mechanical
40 C Richie Hughes/ Merfyn Williams Retired
43 C Mal Boyd/ Harry Stubbs 7:13 7:05 Prop Shaft
45 C Ellis Belton/ Matthew Harvey 7:35 7:40 Retired
46 C Mark Young/ Joanna Young Non-Starter
47  C Andy Wright/ Nigel Powell 7:34 731 Gearbox
52 C Kevin Gilgrist/ Ben Forrester 745 7:23 8:47 843 9:14 9:.00 8:34 Driveshatft
53 D Joe Roberts/ Gareth Jones 8:32 8:13 9:55 9:48 10:44 9:556 9:27 Retired
55 A Dion Rowlands/ Kai Alcock 7:38 7:33 15:00 30:00 9:28 9:18 Bent a strut
56 A Darren Hughes / Julie Jones 8:17 8:.01 Engine
58 C Philip Ball/ Martin Stembridge Non-Starter


http://www.warringtondmc.com/
http://www.warringtondmc.com/

Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
60 C Nick Stafford/ Adrian Lloyd 9:08 9:16 10:59 10:39 30.00 11:10 16:00 Back Axle
61 C Terence John Trelfa/ Bill Pearson 8:40 10:14 15:00 30:00 10:22 10:02 9:22 0:10 Retired
Car 61 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Chicane SS1
66 B Robert Iveson/ Russell Robertson 15:00 30:00 9:19 15:00 9:38 Clutch
71 D Chris Simmons/ Andy Moss 6:42 6:43 0:20 Clutch

Car 71 Penalty details:- 0:10 for 1:00 late at MTC 1

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
5.80 miles 5.80 miles 6.80 miles 6.80 miles 6.60 miles 6.60 miles 6.30 miles 6.30 miles

These results became Final on Saturday 6th August 2022 at 17:10 BST and were signed by James Robertson (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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